Road Transport (E-payment Method) Approval 2014 (No 1)*

Notifiable Instrument NI 2014-330

made under the

Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Regulation 2000, section 76AA (1) (Approval of e-payment method)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Road Transport (E-payment Method) Approval 2014 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after the date of notification.

3 Approval of e-payment method

I approve the following e-payment method as an approved e-payment method for the purposes of the *Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Regulation 2000.*

Parkmobile, developed by Parkmobile USA, Inc, also referred to as Parkmobile International (Australia) Pty Ltd.

Alison Playford Road Transport Authority 1 July 2014